National Tour 2025

Event Name Start Date End Date Week Club Province Tour Category
National Indoors Championships Friday, December 27, 2024 Tuesday, December 31, 2024 2024-52 Fitzwilliam Lawn Tennis Club National National Tour 2000

East Cork National Tour 500 Singles Open Saturday, March 1, 2025 Saturday, March 8, 2025 9&10 Lower Aghada Tennis & Sailing Club Munster National Tour 500
Carrigaline National Tour 500 Doubles Open Wednesday, March 12, 2025 Saturday, March 22, 2025 11&12 Carrigaline Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500
Crosshaven National Tour 200 Open Week Wednesday, April 2, 2025 Sunday, April 13,2025 14& 15 Crosshaven Tennis Club Munster National Tour 200

City of Dublin National Tour Graded Championships Friday, April 4, 2025 Saturday, April 12, 2025 14& 15 Charleville Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour Graded 200
Rushbrooke South of Ireland National Tour 1000 Omni Championships of County Cork 2025 Thursday, April 17, 2025 Monday, April 21, 2025 16&17 Rushbrooke Lawn Tennis & Croquet Club Munster National Tour 1000
Kilkenny National Tour 500 Doubles Weekend Friday, April 25, 2025 Sunday, April 27,2025 17 Kilkenny City & County Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 500

LCC National Graded Open 2025 Friday, April 25, 2025 Saturday, May 3, 2025 17&18 LCC Tennis Club Leinster National Tour Graded 200
Whitechurch National Tour 500 Doubles Open Friday, April 25, 2025 Saturday, May 3, 2025 17&18 Whitechurch Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500
Kilfeacle National Tour 200 Mixed Open Wednesday, April 30, 2025 Sunday, May 4, 2025 18 Kilfeacle Community Tennis Club Munster National Tour 200
Cavehill National Tour 200 Open Week Thursday, May 1, 2025 Monday, May 5, 2025 18&19 Cavehill Tennis Club Ulster National Tour 200
Donabate and Portrane Graded National Open 2025 Thursday, May 1, 2025 Monday, May 5, 2025 18&19 Donabate and Portrane Tennis Club Leinster National Tour Graded 200
Greystones Graded National Tour Thursday, May 1, 2025 Monday, May 5, 2025 18&19 Greystones Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour Graded 200
West of Ireland National Tour 500 Saturday, May 3, 2025 Monday, May 5, 2025 18&19 Sligo Tennis Club Connacht National Tour 500

Carlow Credit Union National Tour 1000 Open Saturday, May 10, 2025 Saturday, May 17, 2025 19&20 Carlow Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 1000
Limerick National Tour 500 Singles Open Saturday, May 10, 2025 Saturday, May 17, 2025 19&20 Catholic Institute Athletic Club - Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500
Sunday's Well - Munster National Tour 1000 Open Sunday, May 11, 2025 Saturday, May 24, 2025 19&20&21 Sunday's Well Boating & Tennis Club Munster National Tour 1000

West of Ulster National Tour 500 Championships Monday, May 12, 2025 Sunday, May 18, 2025 20 Enniskillen Lawn Tennis Club Ulster National Tour 500
Larkspur Park Cashel National Tour 500 Open 2025 Thursday, May 15, 2025 Saturday, May 24, 2025 20&21 Larkspur Park Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500

Cavan National Tour 500 Open Week Sunday, May 18, 2025 Sunday, May 25, 2025 20&21 Cavan Lawn Tennis Club Ulster National Tour 500

Ballina Graded National Tour Doubles Open Friday, May 23, 2025 Sunday, May 25, 2025 21 Ballina Tennis Club Connacht National Tour Graded 200
Tramore TC National Tour 500 Doubles Weekend Friday, May 23, 2025 Sunday, May 25, 2025 21 Tramore Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500
Lakewood National Tour 500 Doubles Open 2025 Friday, May 23, 2025 Saturday, May 31, 2025 21&22 Lakewood Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500

Naas National Tour 1000 Open Week Sunday, May 25, 2025 Saturday, May 31, 2025 21&22 Naas Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 1000
Wicklow Town Graded National Tour Open Week Thursday, May 29, 2025 Monday, June 2, 2025 22&23 Wicklow Town Tennis Club Leinster National Tour Graded 200
Connacht National Tour 1000 Open 2025 Friday, May 30, 2025 Thursday, June 2, 3025 22&23 Galway Lawn Tennis Club Connacht National Tour 1000
Kinsale National Tour 500 Doubles Open 2025 Friday, May 30, 2025 Saturday, June 7, 2025 22&23 Kinsale Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500

Moate National Tour 200 Singles Open Friday, May 30, 2025 Saturday, June 7, 2025 22&23 Moate Tennis Club Leinster National Tour Graded 200
Causeway National Tour 200 Open Week Saturday, May 31, 2025 Saturday, June 7, 2025 22&23 Causeway Tennis & Bowls Club Munster National Tour 200
Kilkenny National Tour 1000 Open Week (sponsored by ISH Forest & Gardens) Friday, June 6, 2025 Saturday, June 14, 2025 23&24 Kilkenny City & County Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 1000
Douglas National Tour 500 Doubles 2025 Saturday, June 7, 2025 Saturday, June 14, 2025 23&24 Douglas Lawn Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500

Lavelle Partners National Graded Open 2025 Saturday, June 7, 2025 Saturday, June 14, 2025 23&24 Terenure (CYM) Leinster National Tour Graded 200
NI National Tour 1000 2025 Saturday, June 7, 2025 Saturday, June 14, 2025 23&24 Downshire Tennis Club Ulster National Tour 1000
Mount Pleasant Graded National Tour Friday, June 13, 2025 Saturday, June 21, 2025 24 &25 Mount Pleasant Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour Graded 200
148th South of Ireland National Tour 1000 Friday, June 13, 2025 Saturday, June 21, 2025 24 &25 Limerick Lawn Tennis Club Munster National Tour 1000
Youghal Graded National Tour Week Saturday, June 14, 2025 Saturday, June 21, 2025 24 &25 Youghal Lawn Tennis Club Munster National Tour Graded 200
West Cork Graded National Tour Open Championships 2025 Sunday, June 15, 2025 Saturday, June 21, 2025 24 &25 Argideen Vale Lawn Tennis & Croquet Club Munster National Tour Graded 200
Hillview National Tour 500 Open Week 2025 Sunday, June 15, 2025 Sunday, June 22, 2025 24 &25 Hillview Sports Club Munster National Tour 500

Ulster National Tour 1000 Monday, June 16, 2025 Saturday, June 21, 2025 24 &25 Belfast Boat Club Ulster National Tour 1000
Claremorris Graded National Tour Doubles Weekend Friday, June 20, 2025 Sunday, June 22, 2025 25 Claremorris Tennis Club Connacht National Tour Graded 200
Carrigaline National Tour 500 Doubles Summer Open Friday, June 20, 2025 Saturday, June 28, 2025 258&26 Carrigaline Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500
Donnybrook National Tour 1000 Irish Close Championships Saturday, June 21, 2025 Saturday, June 28, 2025 25&26 Donnybrook Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 1000
Fermanagh National Tour 500 Open 2025 Saturday, June 21, 2025 Sunday, June 29, 2025 258&26 Irvinstown Lawn Tennis Club Ulster National Tour 500
Nenagh National Tour 500 Open Week Thursday, June 26, 2025 Saturday, July 5, 2025 26 &27 Nenagh Lawn Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500
Athlone National Tour 500 Open Week Friday, June 27, 2025 Sunday, July 6, 2025 26 &27 Athlone Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 500
Bective Tennis Club Graded National Tour 2025 Friday, June 27, 2025 Saturday, July 5, 2025 26 &27 Bective Tennis Club Leinster National Tour Graded 200
Glasnevin National Tour 1000 Open 2025 Friday, June 27, 2025 Saturday, July 5, 2025 26 &27 Glasnevin Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 1000
Utopia & Heskap IT Support National Tour 1000 Open Week 2025 Friday, June 27, 2025 Saturday, July 5, 2025 26 &27 St Anne's Waterford Lawn Tennis Club Munster National Tour 1000

Harry Corry National Tour 500 Belfast Open Monday, June 30, 2025 Saturday, July 5, 2025 26 &27 David Lloyd Belfast Ulster National Tour 500
Athlone National Tour 500 Open Week Friday, June 27, 2025 Sunday, July 6, 2025 26 &27 Athlone Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 500
Fountainstown Sports Club National Tour 200 Open 2025 Saturday, June 28, 2025 Sunday, July 6, 2025 26 & 27 Fountainstown Tennis Club Munster National Tour 200
Rushbrooke National Tour 1000 Championships of Co Cork 2025 Friday, July 4, 2025 Saturday, July 12, 2025 27&28 Rushbrooke Lawn Tennis & Croquet Club Munster National Tour 1000
County Antrim National Tour 500 Tennis Championships 2025 Saturday, July 5, 2025 Saturday, July 12, 2025 27 &28 Ballycastle Tennis Club Ulster National Tour 500
Ratoath Graded National Tour 2025 Saturday, July 5, 2025 Saturday, July 12, 2025 27&28 Ratoath Tennis Club Leinster National Tour Graded 200
County Dublin National Tour 1000 Championships Saturday, July 5, 2025 Saturday, July 12, 2025 27 &28 Carrickmines Croquet & Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 1000




National Tour 2025

Ennis National Tour 200 Mixed Open 2025 Saturday, July 5, 2025 Saturday, July 12, 2025 27 &28 Ennis Lawn Tennis & Badminton Club Munster National Tour 200

Tullow & South Leinster National Tour 200 Saturday, July 5, 2025 Saturday, July 12, 2025 27 &28 Tullow & South Leinster Sports Club Leinster National Tour 200
Mitchelstown National Tour 200 Open Week 2025 Friday, July 11, 2025 Saturday, July 19, 2025 28&29 Mitchelstown Tennis Club Munster National Tour 200
Ashbrook Graded National Tour 2025 Friday, July 11, 2025 Saturday, July 19, 2025 28&29 Ashbrook Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour Graded 200
Graded National Tour Championships of County Wexford Saturday, July 12, 2025 Saturday, July 19, 2025 28&29 Hillbrook Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour Graded 200
Tralee Graded National Tour Doubles Open Sunday, July 13, 2025 Saturday, July 19, 2025 28&29 Tralee Tennis Club Munster National Tour Graded 200
Monkstown Cork Graded National Tour Open Thursday, July 17,2025 Saturday, July 26, 2025 29&30 Monkstown Lawn Tennis & Croquet Club Munster National Tour Graded 200
Abbeyleix National Tour 500 Open Week Friday, July 18, 2025 Saturday, July 26, 2025 29&30 Abbeyleix Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 500
Malahide National Tour 1000 Open 2025 Saturday, July 19, 2025 Saturday, July 26, 2025 29&30 Malahide Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 1000
Tyrone National Tour 500 Open Week Saturday, July 19, 2025 Sunday, July 27,2025 29&30 Omagh Lawn Tennis Club Ulster National Tour 500
Rosanna LTC National Tour 200 Wednesday, July 23, 2025 Sunday, July 27,2025 30 Rosanna Lawn Tennis Club Munster National Tour 200

Co Wicklow LTC National Tour 1000 Saturday, July 26, 2025 Saturday, August 2, 2025 30&31 Co Wicklow Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 1000
Russell & Co National Tour 500 Open Monday, July 28, 2025 Sunday, August 3, 2025 31 Bangor Lawn Tennis Club Ulster National Tour 500
Northwest National Tour 500 Open 2025 Tuesday, July 29, 2025 Saturday, August 2, 2025 31 Letterkenny Tennis Club Ulster National Tour 500
Castlebar National Tour 500 August Weekend Friday, August 1, 2025 Monday, August 4, 2025 31&32 Castlebar Connacht National Tour 500
Douglas National Tour 500 Singles 2025 Friday, August 1, 2025 Saturday, August 9, 2025 31&32 Douglas Lawn Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500

2025 National Tour 500 South-East Open Championships sponsored by BOSTIK Friday, August 1, 2025 Saturday, August 9, 2025 31&32 Gorey Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 500

Brady's Castleknock Graded National Tour West Dublin Open 2025 Saturday, August 2, 2025 Saturday, August 9, 2025 31&32 Castleknock Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour Graded 200
Louth Garded Tour 200 Saturday, August 2, 2025 Saturday, August 9, 2025 31&32 Dundalk Tennis Club Leinster National Tour Graded 200
Monaleen National Tour 200 Doubles Open Saturday, August 2, 2025 Saturday, August 9, 2025 31&32 Monaleen GAA Tennis Club Munster National Tour 200
Tramore Tennis Club National Tour 500 Open 2025 Saturday, August 2, 2025 Sunday, August 10, 2025 31&32 Tramore Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500

County Londonderry National Tour 500 Championships Sunday, August 3, 2025 Sunday, August 10, 2025 31&32 Limavady Recreation Club Ulster National Tour 500
National Inter-Provincial Championships 2025 Friday, August 8, 2025 Saturday, August 9, 2025 32 Belfast Boat Club National National Tour National
East of Ireland National Tour 1000 Open 2025 Friday, August 8, 2025 Saturday, August 16, 2025 32&33 Lansdowne LTC Leinster National Tour 1000
Bandon Graded National Tour Open 2025 Saturday, August 9, 2025 Saturday, August 16, 2025 32&33 Bandon Lawn Tennis Club Munster National Tour Graded 200
East Cork National Tour 500 Doubles Open Saturday, August 9, 2025 Saturday, August 16, 2025 32&33 Lower Aghada Tennis & Sailing Club Munster National Tour 500
Munster National Tour 500 Clay Court Championships 2025 Saturday, August 9, 2025 Saturday, August 16, 2025 32&33 County Tipperary Lawn Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500

CIYMS National Tour 500 Open Week Sunday, August 10, 2025 Saturday, August 16, 2025 32&33 CIYMS Ulster National Tour 500

Athy Graded National Tour Doubles Open Thursday, August 14, 2025 Sunday, August 17, 2025 33 Athy Tennis Club Leinster National Tour Graded 200
St Anne's Waterford LTC National Tour 500 Doubles Weekend Friday, August 15, 2025 Sunday, August 17, 2025 33 St Anne's Waterford Lawn Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500

Sutton LTC National Tour 1000 sponsored by Adrian Dunne Pharmacy Group Saturday, August 16, 2025 Saturday, August 23, 2025 33&34 Sutton Lawn Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 1000
Ballinlough National Tour 500 Open Week Sunday, August 17, 2025 Sunday, August 31, 2025 33&34 &35 Ballinlough Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500

Ulster Graded National Tour Championships 2025 Wednesday, August 20, 2025 Monday, August 25, 2025 34 &35 Belfast Boat Club Ulster National Tour Graded 200
Templeogue National Tour 1000 Open 2025 Friday, August 22, 2025 Saturday, August 30, 2025 34 &35 Templeogue Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 1000
Limerick National Tour 500 Doubles Open Saturday, August 23, 2025 Saturday, August 30, 2025 34 Catholic Institute Athletic Club - Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500
Mullingar National Tour 500 Friday, August 29, 2025 Sunday, September 7, 2025 35&36 Mullingar Tennis & Badmintion Club Leinster National Tour 500
Garryduff Graded National Tour Open Week 2025 Saturday, August 30, 2025 Saturday, September 6, 2025 35&36 Garryduff Sports Centre Munster National Tour Graded 200
Killaloe Ballina National Tour 200 Mixed Doubles Open Saturday, August 30, 2025 Saturday, September 6, 2025 35&36 Killaloe Ballina Tennis Club Munster National Tour 200
Whitechurch National Tour 500 Singles Open Sunday, August 31, 2025 Saturday, September 6, 2025 35&36 Whitechurch Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500
Claremorris National Tour 200 Singles Weekend Friday, September 5, 2025 Sunday, September 7, 2025 36 Claremorris Tennis Club Connacht National Tour 200

St Michaels National Tour 500 Open 2025 Friday, September 5, 2025 Saturday, September 13,2025 |36 & 37 St Michael's Lawn Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500
Longford National Tour 200 Open Week Sunday, September 7, 2025 Sunday, September 14, 2025 36 &37 Longford Tennis Club Connacht National Tour 200
Castleview National Tour 500 Open 2025 Sunday, September 7, 2025 Saturday, September 20,2025 |36 & 37 &38 Castleview Lawn Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500
Westport National Tour 200 Doubles Weekend Saturday, September 13, 2025 Sunday, September 14, 2025 37 Westport Tennis Club Connacht National Tour 200
Bishopstown National Tour 500 Doubles Open Friday, September 19, 2025 Saturday, September 27,2025 |38 & 39 Bishopstown Lawn Tennis Club Munster National Tour 500
Tullamore National Tour 200 Open Saturday, September 20, 2025 Saturday, September 27,2025 |38 & 39 Tullamore Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 200
Ballypatrick Graded National Tour Doubles Open Sunday, September 21, 2025 Saturday, September 27,2025 |38 & 39 Ballypatrick Sports Centre Munster National Tour Graded 200
Moate National Tour 200 Doubles Open Friday, October 3, 2025 Saturday, October 11, 2025 40 & 41 Moate Tennis Club Munster National Tour 200
Wexford National Tour 500 Open Sponsors Curam Care Homes & Trinity Hire Friday, October 24, 2025 Monday, October 27, 2025 43&44 Wexford Harbour Boat & Tennis Club Leinster National Tour 500
Connacht National Tour 500 Doubles Open 2025 Saturday, October 25, 2025 Monday, October 27, 2025 43 & 44 Galway Lawn Tennis Club Connacht National Tour 500

Louth National Tour 1000 Championships (Class 2 and below) Friday, November 7, 2025 Saturday, November 15, 2025 45 & 46 Tennis Leinster Leinster National Tour 1000

Lost City Adventure Golf Ulster National Tour 500 Indoor Championships 2025 Sunday, November 30, 2025 Saturday, December 6, 2025 48 & 49 David Lloyd Belfast Ulster National Tour 500

Louth National Tour 1000 Championships (Class 1) Friday, December 19, 2025 Monday, December 22, 2025 51&52 Tennis Leinster Leinster National Tour 1000




